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Medical couhcn Act, 1956
281. Shrl H. N. MukerJee: Will the

Minister of Health be pleased to state:
(a) whether his attention hal been drawn to the delay in announcing the date of enforcement of the Medical Council Act of 1956·

(b) whether he has received representations regarding hardship" occasioned by such delay; and

(c) whether an early date of such enforcement has been decided upon!

The MlBlster of Health (Sbri D. P.
Karmarkar): (a) and (b). The reply is in the affinnative.

